Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) 12/12	/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2	United States Patent and Prademark Office			
10363	37808 5th Floor			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tracemark Office. 1-16a	se record the attached uccuments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MYSUPERCELL CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
INTISOFERCELL CORPORATION	Name: Bowinner USA Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 39845 Paseo Padre Pkwy			
X Corporation- State: California				
Other	City: Fremont			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 94538  Association Citizenship			
	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 11/29/2011				
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see Exhibit A.			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): "MYSUPERCELL"				
THIS OF ENCIRE				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: William L. Hsiang	registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00			
	<del></del>			
Street Address: 17800 Castleton Street, Suite 408	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	⊠ Enclosed			
City: <u>City of Industry</u>	8. Payment Information:			
State: California Zip: 91748				
Phone Number: <u>(626) 854-3988</u>	12/13/2011 DTIMBERL G0000002 3474490			
Fax Number: (626) 854-3989	Depost Account Number			
Email Address:_shianglaw@aol.com	Authorized De la 25.00 00			
9. Signature: Cellin & Heary 12-9-2011				
Signature Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

William L. Hsiang
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



## Exhibit A

## Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s)

Mark(s)Registration No.Registration Date"MYSUPERCELL"3,474,490July 29, 2008"MYSUPERCELL"3,562,906January 20, 2009



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Mysupercell Corporation, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of California (the "Assignor"), and Bowinner USA Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s)/service mark(s) and the corresponding registration(s) and/or application(s) for registration set forth on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, convey, deliver, and transfer to Assignee all of the right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept, acquire and receive all of the right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, delivers, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks (including, without limitation, the right to maintain and renew any registrations included in the Marks, the right to apply for and keep trademark or service mark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Marks, and any priority or property rights that may arise from the Marks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee completely, entirely and fully (including, without limitation, all income, royalties, and damages heretofore and/or hereafter due and payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks and all rights to sue or take any legal actions for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks).

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer and assignment of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, interest, and goodwill therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>		
BOWINNER USA INC.		
Ву:		
Title: CEO		
STATE OF : Califo	ornra uRR	
COUNTY OF : U.S.	A allameda	
person of the above name and an of this Assignment on behalf ofinstrument on behalf of	,, before me, a Notary ally appeared, duly a ficer of, and who signed and  eal of office this day of	known by me to be the authorized to execute executed the foregoing
State of California — County of Alameda, on <u>U129/11</u> before an <u>NGL SS TUCLUSE</u> ! Notary Public, personally appeared — <u>NGL SS TUCLUSE</u> ! Notary Public, personally appeared — <u>NGL SS TUCLUSE</u> ! Notary Public, personally report of many the barts of hashstotory evidence to be the personally whose name of given better to be within instrument and exhaustedged to me that Galston they executed the same ingly-baryfreig authorized capacity right, and that by fligher their separations on the instrument of personals, or the entity upon behalf of which the personals acted inscribed in contagnable is the same and contagnable to the laws of the State of California that the large and contagnable is the and contagnable is the same and efficient spoil.  Signature — County of Alameda.	My commission expires:  Aug. 14, 2015  Melissa Richards  Notary Public  38449 Granville Dr.  Address Frencht, CA 94536	- -
MELISSA RICHARDS COMM. # 1948114 OF NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF ALAMEDA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 14, 2015		



such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile or electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>		
MYSUPERCELL CORPORATION	[	
By: Wankin		
Title: CEO	***	•
STATE OF : Califo	A- alameda WOZ	
COUNTY OF : U.S.	A alameda	
County aforesaid, personally appear the above name and an officer of	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in ed, known by i, duly authorize, and who signed and e	me to be the person of ed to execute this
Given under my hand and se	al of office this day of	
State of California — County of Alameda On 1/27/11 before mo. Mexicase Cichicas Motory Public, personally appeared — Mexicase Cichicas Motory Public, personally who proved to me in the busis of sabstations endonce to be the personally whose namedal dobre subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (@sherflary occurred the same in (@sherflary occurred the same in (@sherflary occurred approxyles), and that by (in) herrifich signature of on the instrument be personally, or the soft year behalf of which the personal procured the instrument.  I certify under PERALTY OF PERIORY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing our pays to the and correct.  SITTINESS my hand and official seal.	My commission expires:	
	Melissa Richards	
	Notary Public	
WITHESS my hand and official san!  Signature  Letter Authorite  Signature	38447 Granville Dr. Address Fremont, CA, 94536	
	concerns tenants tons (1)	

MELISSA RICHARDS COMM. # 1948114
OH NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D
ALAMEDA COUNTY O
COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 14, 2015

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**